
2022-2023 SKATING SEASON

Congratulations to our skaters of the month:

PreCan: Axel Rahul
CanSkate: Henry Ward
PreSTAR: Parker Almon
STARSkate: Mackenzie Li
Jr Star: Elena Hryciw

Spring Ice Show

The club will host our Annual Ice Show on Saturday, June 17th 12:30-2:15pm. The theme this
year is "Skating Through The Decades". This is our biggest event of the year!

Dress Rehearsal Dates :
June 14th between 4:00pm-6:00pm- PreCan, CanSkate, Adult/Teen CanSkate, PreSTAR

June 15th between 4:30pm-6:30pm- STARSkate (Jr, Int, Sr and Adult)

Fall/Winter 2023/24 registration and August Kick Start will open in July.
Stay tuned for more info



Upcoming Events

Ice Show- June 17

No Skating

Last Week of Skating-
June 12-16)

Social Media

Connect with us on
FACEBOOK, and
INSTAGRAM for club
news and updates!

Also check out our
WEBSITE!

Follow Skate Canada on
instagram and Facebook
Skate Canada:
Alberta-NWT/Nunavut

Skate Canada / Patinage
Canada 

Office Hours
Wednesdays 5:30 - 6:30pm
Saturdays 11:15am - 12:15pm
info@figure8skating.ca

No office hours during
summer

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
(2022-2023)

President - Scott Olsen
president@figure8skating.ca

Treasurer - Regan Barford
treasurer@figure8skating.ca

Secretary - Laura Delahaye

Assessment Coordinator -
Diane Slauenwhite
assessment.coordinator@figure8sk
ating.ca

Program Coordinator & Ice
Allocation - Erin Turnell
programs@figure8skating.ca

Volunteer Coordinator - Kyla
Ward
volunteercoordinator@figure8skatin
g.ca

Communications & Marketing -
Sherry Prokopuk

Event Coordinator & Club Spirit
-open

Casino Coordinator - Nikki
Maurer
fundraising@figure8skating.ca

Coach Representative -
Justine Toppin

Member at Large - Jeff Dirks

COACHES

Shelley Douglas - Skating
Director
skatingdirector@figure8skating.ca

Justine Toppin - CanSkate
Coordinator Mon/Sat
canskatecoordinator@figure8skating.
ca

Cassidy Connell - CanSkate
Coordinator Tue/Wed
connellcassidy@gmail.com

Regan Barford
reganbarford@hotmail.com

Abby Hill
abby.kat.hill@gmail.com

Chloé Gauvreau - CANSkate
chloegauvreau@gmail.com

Rochelle Beekman - CANSkate
rochbeekman@gmail.com

Claire Slauenwhite - CANSkate
claireslauenwhite@gmail.com

Lana Bezik - CANSkate
lana.bezik@gmail.com

Abby Kozma
skatingcoachabby@gmail.com

Brittany Forsyth
b.forsyth@me.com
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June 2023


